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Qrdinances whicl¡ require one specific action to fulfil.I their purpose
or which are not of general apptication have been classified as special
ordinances and are listed. here'by subiect matter for convenient refer-
er¡ce. The folTowing headings indicate the subiect matter of the listed
ord inances.
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Special Ordinance List
Sherwood A-l

Purpose/Locati on

Annexation - Tract of land, hlashington County'
S29, TZS, Rll¡l

Annexation - Tract of Iand, !'Jashington County'
S29 and S32 ' T2S, R'll^l

No

A. ANNEXATIONS

Ord. Enactment
Date

200-1/2b 3/16/48

202 10/ 1/48

525 11/ 1/63

538 7 / 3/64

Annexation - Property owned by School District
BB JT", l,lashington County, and Agnes M" Hite

539

540

547

548

557

558
559

563

565

569
571

574

576

5/ 7 /66

6/ 4/66

| /1r /67

2/ 8/67

8/16/67

9/20/67

11 /20/67

12/13/67

1/10/68

4/26/68

5/28/68

Annexation - Tract of land, hlashington County,
S29 ' T2S, Rl I'l

Hear i ng

Annexation - Metes and bounds description

Heari ng

Annexation - Tract of land, l.Jashington County,
s3l , T2S, Rll^'

Heari ng

Annexation - Tract of land, I^lashing.tonCounty,
s3l, T2S, Rll^J

Hearing [Repeated by 565]

Heari ng

Annexation - Tracts of Iand, blashington County,
NE 1/4 of S31, T2S, RIhl

Heari ng

Annexation - "Six Corners" in S29 and S30'
T2S ' Rl t¡l

Heari ng578 6/12/68

5/10/78



Special Ordinance List
Sherwood A-z

Purpose/Location

,Annexation - Lands of Healy, et al , and lJasch, et al ,
S32' T2S' Rll^l' hlM

Ratification of city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Conrnission, involving lands of l,.liedemann
in S3l, T2S, Rll^,, l,'JM

Ratification of city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Commission, involving lands of Richard
Owings, et ux, in S32, TZS, Rllnj, Ì¡'JM

RatificatÍon of city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Conmission, involving ìands of Byron
Houston, et a'l , in S29, T2S, Rll^J, lllM

Ratification of city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Commission, involving ìands of Irene
A. Harlow in S3l, T2S, Rll,l, hlM

Ratification of city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Commission, involving lands of Oregon
l,lashington Lumber Co. in S29, T2, Rll,J; also
lands of C. Lauren [,Iellons in S2B, T2, Rll,l, l^,M

Ratification of city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Conunission, involving lands of Lloyd
McFall, et ux, et al,, in S30, T2S, Rlhl, l,lM

Ratification of city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Commission, involving lands of Ronald
G. Harris in S32, T2S, Rl!'J, lnIM

Ratification o't city boundaries as ordered by
Boundary Commission, invoìving lands of Robert
Tasker, et ux, in S32, TZS, Rll^1, l'JM

ANNEXAT I0NS (continued)

Ord.
No.

Enactrnent
Date

581 Blr4/68

5e0 10/ 8/69

624 4/12/72

625 4/12/72

628 Bl e/72

638 10/10/73

663 1lr4/76

676 1/ls/77

677 2/ e/77

5/to/78



B. BOND ISSUES

0rd
No.

Enactment
Date

52 4/26/42

90 9/28/25

e3 'lo/ e/25

200-1/2 2/28/47

200_t /za s/16/47

502 6/27/s5

s04 8/ s/55

s37 4/ 3/64

s79 7 /10/68

580 7/30/68

601 8/12/70

609 ,7 /14/71

, 6t 3 lt /to/71

616 12/ B/71

bonds

bonds, authorize sale

bonds

bonds, authorize sale

bonds

bonds, authorize sale

Ordinance No.579

bonds, authorize sale

bonds

lines and reservoir bonds

bonds

Speciaì Ordinance List
Sherwood B-t

Pt,¡rposq

Water bonds

l^later

l,Jater

l,later

t,'later

Sewer

l,Jater

Amend

Sewer

Sewer

I'later

l^Jater

5110/78
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C. BUDGETS AND TAX LEVITS

Enactment, Date

12/ 5/13
11 /24/14
11/\e/15
12/ 1116
11 127 /17

12/13/18
11/281ls
11/ 8/2A
11/ s/21
11 /2e122

1l / 2/23
lt lzgl24
11/23/25
11 /22/26
11/ 4/27

11116/28
11/ 1/2e

t /24/30

6/14/72
6/1s/73
.ø125/73
3/27 /74
6/2e/74

7 / s/74
,7 /10/74
6/18/7s
6/21/76

Specia'l Ordinance List
Sherwood C-t

Ord.
No.

I
23
28
3t
37

4l
42
47
494
55

57
59
97

100
t03

t06
t0B
il0

626
632
633
64,5
647

649
651
661
666

U

5/1A/78



Sp
Sh

ecial Ordinance List
erwood D-l

D. ELECTIONS

Ord.
No.

Enactment
Date

4/28/24

7 /27 /49

4/ 3/53

5/27 /55

sl17 /63

5/17/63

10/20/66

10/20/66

11/20/67

6/ 3/68

10/ 9/68

10/ e/68

e/ 8/71

7 / s/74

10/ e/74

5/ 3/76

8/25/76

58

40'|

4.l3

501

522

523

543

544

562

577

582

583

612

650

656

665

669

Purpose

Charter amendments

To construct and finance selvage disposal plant,
eharter amendment

To sell property to Portland Canning Co.

To construct and finance water supply system,
charter amendment

To authorize issue of sewer bonds, charter
amendment

Charter amendments

Charter amendr¡ent

Tax, base .and pr:operty disposition

Charter amendment

Charter amendment

To establish a new tax base

To annex the city of Sherwood to the Tualatin Rural
Fire Protection District and abolish the city
fire department

To construct water supply system, charter
amendment

To establish a new tax base

Charter amendment

To establish a new tax base

To estabiish a new tax base

5/1a/78



Special Ordinance List
Sherwood E-l

Contracting Party Purpose

hlater franchi se l0 yrs.

Tualatin Valley Electric Co"

Tualatin Valley Electric Co.Lighting contract

Tualatin Valley .Electrdc. Co.

0il storage

Tualatin Valley Electric Co.

Yamhi I I

hlest Coast Telephone Co. 15 yrs.

Portland Gas and Coke 25 yrs,

Yamhill tlectric Co. 20 yrs.

I'Jest Coast Tel ephone Co.

Yamhill Electric Co. Increase fran-
chise fee

E. FRANCHISES

Ord.
No.

505

512

554+556

556

Enactment
Date Term

57 (1er0)

62 (rer3)

63 (rer3)

30 (re16)

50

63

99

109

lll
123

142

405

412

414

r0/21/r0

--/ --/13

--/ --/13

7/ 7/16

3/ 3/22

6/17 /25

sl 7 /26

3/14/30

11 /28/30

1/\e/37

Bl 4/45

el 6/46

11/ 7/46

10/ 6/50

3/ 2/56

12/14/53

11 /28/s5

5/ 5161

6/14/ 67

Bl e/67

West Coast Telephone Co,

Frank's Sanitary Servíce

General Electric Co.
[Repealed by 623 and 627f

Portland Gas and Coke Co.

!'Iest Coast Teïephone Co.

[P.epeal eC by 5C7.¡'
Frank's Sanitary Service

l0 yrs.

Garbage disposal 3 yrs.

20 yrs.

Garbage disposal

Garbage rates

20 yrs.

I 0 yrs.

I yrs.

Frank's Sanitary Service

5/10/78



Special Ordinance List
Sherwood E-2

E. FRANCHISTS (continued)

Ord.
No.

Enactment
Date Contracting PartY P.urpose

General Telephone Co.
of the Northwest, Inc"

Frankus Sanitary Service Garbage nates

Portland General Electric Co.

Portìand General Electric Co.

Northwest Natural Gas. Co.

Frank's Sanitary. Service Garbage disposal

Frank's Sanitary Service Garbage rates

Term

l0 yrs"

20 yrs.

20 yrs.

20 yrs"

B yrs"

607 4/14/71

6lB

623

627

662

673

675

2/14/72

4112/72

7 /r2/72

11/1U75

11/10/76

12/15/76

5Íro/78
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Special Ordinance List
Sherwood F-t

F. PUBLIC I^IAYS

0rd Enactment
Date

5/30/2a

6/ 3/25

Ç/ 1/31

4/10/53

s/12/60

s/10/6s

3/16/72

No. Furpose/Locati on

Vacat'ion of streets

Street grades

Vacation of part of street

Vacation of part of Pine Street

Street name changes

Vacation of roadway easement across lands of
Flickman, et al

Acquisition of, street right-of-way

44

64

tt2

41 3A

5t0

589

6ï9

.)

I

i

I

I

i

J
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G. SEI^JER IMPROVEMENTS

Special 0rdinance List
Sherwood G-l

Purpose/Location

Sanitary sewer assessment

Sewer assessment

Sewer bonds

Authorizing trunk line in Smock's Addition

Assessment, Smock's Addition trunk 'line

Establishing Halì Street Sewer Improvement District,
and calling for construction bids

Determining f.inal cost of Hall Street Sewer Improve-
ment District

Establ ishing LÍncol n Street Sewer Improvement
District and calling for construction bids

Assessment, Lincoln Street seurer improvement

Assessment, I,lil.lamette Street storm drainage
improvement

Ord.
No.

597 6/17 /70

604 el2e/70

Enactment
Date

4/ 3/25

4/20/25

7/ 3/25

sl 8/s2

10/ 3/52

tl/12/6e

3/10/71

10/ e/74

61

62

65

409

4t0

592

606

655

5/10/78



4BA
49
67
6B
69

Ord.
No.

70
7l
72
73
74

75
76
7B
79
BO

B1

B3
B4
B5
B6

H. STREET AND SIDEI,JALK IMPROVEMENTS

Special Ordinance List
Sherwood H-l

Enactment
Date

6/ B/21
6/ 8/21
8/27 /25
7 127 /25
7 /27 /25

8/27 /2s
8/27 /2s
8128/2s
7 127 l2s
7 /27 /25

s/27 /25
8/21/25
e/28/25
e/28/25

9/28/25
9/28/25
9/28/25
e/28/25
e/28/25

e/28/25
9/28/25
s/28/25

r0/ 9/2s
l0/26/25

10/26/25
tol26/25
12/ +/25

Street
Street
Street
Street
Street

Street
Street
Street
Street
Street

Street
Street
Street
Street
Street

Street
Street
Street
Street
Street

improvement
improvement
improvement
improvement
improvement

improvement
improvement
improvement
improvement
improvement

a.ssessment
assessment
âssessment
assessment
assessment

improvement
âssessment'.
assessment
improvement
assessment

Purpose/Locati on

Sidewal k improvement
Street improvement
Street improvement
Street improvement
Street improvement

87
8B
B9
92
94

95
96
98

Street assessment
Street improvement
Street improvement

5110/78



Special Ordinance List
Sherwood J-l

Purpose

Authorizing lease

l^lithdrawing S3l , T2S, Rlhl, t''lM from ruraÏ fire
protection district

Certain lands

Establishing a water line. repair and replacement
sinking fund

Establ ishing a sev,,er I ine repair and repl acement
sinking fund

Water hookup outside city for single private
res i dence

Authorizing condemnation proceedings for acquisition
of park land

Dispensing with fund established by 0rdinance No. 593

Electing to receive state revenue sharing funds

Election to receive state revenue sharing funds

J., MISCELLANEOUS

Ord.
No.

99

552

541

593

660

683

692

Enactment
Date

4/14126

4/12/67

5/ 6/66

1l /12/5e

11/12/6e

6lr2/7 4

3/12/75

s/14/75

7 /13/77

4/26/78

594

648

659

5/10/78


